UNITED PENN BANK VS,
No. 3 of 1988 E.D.
No. 739 of 1986 J.D.
Susan T. James

29 E. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

OFFICE ©OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PHONE
Fi7 -784 -1991

May 11, 1988

WANDA PEARSON & JOHN P. PEARSON, SR, & JOEN PEARSON, JR.,
EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN PEARSON, GSR.

Please find enclosed a check for $30,00 for scolicitor services for the above
named sheriff sale held in our office recently.

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.

55B

Encl.

Sincerely,

. / .
/ P AN S
5\.;‘ ',r R {’? K ,‘/. ’x,.’ /{’) W T
" Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff



QFFICE GF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. ©. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 1781S

PHONE
717 -784 -1991

May 11, 1988

UNITED PENN BANK VS. WANDA PEARSON & JOHN P, PEARSCN, SR. & JOHN PEARSON, JR.
EXECUTOR QF THE ESTATE OF .JOHN PLARSON, SR.

No. 3 of 1988 E.D.
No. 739 of 1986 J.D.

Chris Klinger
Boro of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Dear Chris:
FPlease find enclosed a check for $142.30 for the sewer rental for the above
named sheriff sale held in our office recently. The new owners are United Penn Bank,
whose address is 8-18 W. Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711.

If vou have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

/ ; s
NS e X
“Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff
S55B

Encl.



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

WANDA PEARSON & JOHN P, PEARSON, SR. & JOHN

UNTTED PENN BANK vs, PEARSON, JR. EXEC. OF THE EST. OF JOHN PEARSON
739 of 1986 oR.

NO. b DATE OF SALE: ___April 21, 1988

NO. 3 of 1988 ED

IHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) April 21, 1988 and (time) 10:00 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to UNITED PENN BANK
for the price or sum of Seven hundred five and 09/100 Doilars.
UNITED PENN BANK being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PIICE ...oovniiiieiieeiranvaee e eaanaanans $ 691.27
Poundage ... 13.82
Transfer Taxes.....cc..ccveiiiiiniiiinininnns.
Total Needed to PUrchase .........o.ooveeiiiiniiiiiriiiiieninrnvarnnenns $ 705.09
Amount Paid Down ... e 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ........coooiiiviniiiiininieiiiinanes 205.09 pd. 4/21/8¢
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... ¢ 183.03
Poundage .......... 13.82 $ 196.85
N[ 1714 T O TR PP P PSP PSP 158.24
|32 5117111 T SO U POUSTOT PP PP 37.25
SOBCIIOT e+ ee et oo erenee e e e e see e s et ma st eem e aen e renaneee e 30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ............cooviiiiiiiiiii e 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( BERWICK, 1987 ) 67.95
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office............oooii
Ry #£LT=B I (= 13 b -1 T 24,00
Other: TAX CLAIM BUREAU lien certificate 5.00
SEWER BERWICK 1987 & 1988 142,30
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 703,09
Total Needed to Purchase $ 705,09

500,00 deposit

Less Expenses
Net te First Lien Holder

Plus Deposit
P RS KIS HBIIaX BAL. DUEg 905,09 pd. 4/21/8

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

WANDA PEARSON & JOHN P, PEARSON, SR. & JOHN

UNITED PENN BANK VS PEARSON, JR. EXECUTOR OF THE EST. OF JOHN
PEARSON, SK.
NO. 3 of 1988 E.D. NO . 739 of 1986 J.0.

DATE OF SALE: APRIL 21, 1988

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

“F B A 4

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S) @ .~ .. o0 /e o S

ADDRESS : R A

NAME(S} ON DEED:

_ oo R R
, , 4/
PURCHASER{S)} SIGNATURE(S) : . ,,4’(;% /"/,-k;f;ﬁ{é-z{;,t
.'_./.‘ Y {/

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S)
TOTAL DUE

s

LESS DEPOSIT  § /.17

DOWN PAYMENT $

AMOUNT DUE IN
£IGHT DAYS $ v ol




G ~ SPTRIFF’S SALE - COSTS SHEET

WANDA PEARSON . .QHN P. PEARSON, SR. & -JOHN

UNITED PENN BANK vs PEARSON, JR. EXECUTOR OF THE EST, OF JOHN PEARSON
SR. }
). 3 of 1988 E.D. NO, 739 of 1986 J.D. DATE OF SALE April 21, 1988
DOCKET & LEVY ' $  14.00
SERVICE 57.00
MATLING 15.03
DVERTISING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS 18.00
OSTING HANDBILLS 71,00
MILEAGE 15.00
RYING/ADJQURN OF SALE 14,00
HERIFF's DEeD 10.00
DISTRIBUTION 9,00
OTHER
TOTAL ] 1 1 ] ] ] [] ] ] ] ] 1 $ 183'03
PrEss~ENTERPRISE, INC. $ 158.24
HENRIE PRINTING 37,75
SoLICITOR'S SERVICES 30.00
TOTA[— [ [ ] L] i [] [ a L} k] [l [ |$ 225'49
PROTHONOTARY: Liens LisT $_ 20.00
DEED NOTARIZATION 5.00
OTHER
TOTAL o v« s v o o & « 1+ +$ 25.00
ReEcorRDER OF DEeps:  COoPYWORK $
DEED 73.50
0THER SEARCH =00
TOTAL B [ ’ 1 1 Fl 1 1 1 1 ] |$ 18'50
REaL_ESTATE TAXES:
BoroucH/Twp., & COUNTY TAXESk 19 $
SCHOOL TAXE%, DISTRéCTBERWIC , 19 87 67.95
DELINQUENT TAXES, 1 , 19,19 19
TOTAL. s ° & 4 8 i 2" @D v ¥ a 1 $ 67.95

MuniciPAL RENTS:

SEWER = MUNICIPALITY_BERWICK , 1987 & 88%__142.30
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
_ TOTAL v « v 0 o+ 0 o 0 v v o o$_ 182.30
' SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL 4 + « & v v « o s 4 » 2§ 24,00
M1SCELLANEOUS: TAX CLAIM BUREAU $ 5.00
TOTAL « v v v v v 0 0 0 v oo o $ 5.00

TOTAL COSTS & v v v v v o v J$_ 69127




THE FACE 0 THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND - NOT A WHITE EACKGROUND

""'."';'CASHIER’S CHECK

- Au‘rHO!IZED src'NATunE---/

THE BACK QF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMAR‘K - HOLD AT AN F\NGLE TO VIEW

LB 29 R0 12033300575 100 SB3 o



SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET
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DATE

Owner or Reputed Owner:

2/19/88

LIEN CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1987 ,in Berwick Borough
are as follows:

Former Owner:

Wanda M. & John P. Pearson Sr.

Berwick Bank

Parcel HNo.

Description

04.4-8-110

1332 Fairview Ave.

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
53,95 5329
1987 D 0 2087 28087
TCB FEE 15.00
£7,75
TOTAL BG5BT %ﬁf

Requested by:

Fee;

The above
of

figures represen%the amounts
o

Al 1

due during the month

988

John Adler,

T

Sheriff

$5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

9

Director

-

)
&£7££::




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

PHONE
717 - 784 -193H

May 11, 1988

UNITED PENN BANK VS. WANDA PEARSON & JOHN P. PEARSON, SR. & JOHN PEARSON, JR.,
EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN PEARSON, SR.

No. 3 of 1988 E.D.
Ne. 739 of 1986 J.D.

Press-~Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a check for $158.24 for advertising the above named
sheriff sale in the paper.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

. ? o _x.' . -'~’_.(’¢- - //y?j,/'
L AT K N K" “
"Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Encl.









SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT sj, 5
DOCKET AND INDEX
SET FILE FOLDER UP )i |«

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE ﬂggig;

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM H;s;'
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _iiy .

£
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- ot

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

1 T'

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2ZMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NC LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE {POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS .
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (reféer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS_;i:

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS -
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

"PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LTEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT //;;/31 i
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO - °
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERTFF'S SALE GUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND CESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

(2)

Z* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. % |

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO;
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

 POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

: * WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
"RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT

PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OOF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HRUSE -~ P.D. BOX 380
BLODMSBEURG, PA, 17818

PHONZ
717-784-1991

April 4, 1988

UNITED PENN BANK V5, WANDA PEARSON AND ,JOHN P. PEARSON SR, AND JOHN PEARSON .JR,
EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF JOQHN P. PFARSON SR,

No. 3 of 1988 E.D.
No. 739 of 1986 J.D.

Jonathan Spohrer

Suite 700

United Penn Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Dear Mr. Spohrer:

In regards to your letter, staying the above named shewiff sale, rthe new
sale date is scheduled for April 21, 1988 ar 10:00 A,M. in the sheriff's office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contacrt this office.
Sincerely,

f o/ A
~&o€(d%/ JeA e F A

< Susan §. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

. Paul R Eyerly, IIIL, Publisher , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal oflice
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been publishoed
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisernent in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . . February 25th, March 3rd, March 10th 19 88

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published: that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.
- — '.‘j
TR L
T ONERTIN c ez

\)) ......

sworn and subscribed to before me this . . ../ 7+

" {Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

MATTHEW ). CREME, NOTARY PURLIC
Bloomsburg, PA Coan:lig Ceuniy

My Commission Expitoz JUl, 51939

And now, . .. ... ... . .. 19 ... .. , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



State of Pennsylvania |

County of Columbia \

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &e. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have
carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Wanda Pearson and JOhn P. Pearson, Sr. and John Pearson, Jr., Executor of the Estate
of John P. Pearson, Sr.

and find as follows:

See photestatic copies attached.

Fee $500 In testimony whereof I have gset my hand and seal
of office this 15th  day of March
A.D., 19 88

/’\i’fiwcfy 9 N @AJ RECORDER




Second Mortgage
"This Agresment 18 subject to the provisions of the Secondary Mortgage Loan Act.®

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this...,.............. 8th .., day of. .. . DECEMEEY , vv v var e is .
19 g3 ., between the Mortgugor,. . John. P, . Paarson, . Gr..and Wanda Peazson ... ... ..........
...................................... (herein “Borrower™}, and the Mongagee, Und ted . Penn ...
..... 1 a gorporation organized and existing
under the faws of . .the . United. States. of. Amexrica., whose address is. . 9~18. Weat Market,
Street, HWllkes-Barre,. PR ... .. i i it e {herein "Lender").
WHEREAS, Borrower js indebled (0 Lender in the principal sum of, Elagbt Thausand Tive . . .....
JHundred. (38, 530 LD, Daoltars, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note
datcd Decemher. . 983, ., (hercin "Mute™), providing for monthly inswliments of principal and interest,
with the balance of the |ndcblcdncss. il nol seoner paid, due and payable on. ..., ool

To Stcure 1o Lender {a) the repayment of the indebiedness evidenced by the Note, with inlerest thereon, the
payment of al! piher sums, with inlcrest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this
Moarrgaege, and the performance of the covenants and agreemenis of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repaytnent
of any future advances, with interest thereon, mady to Borrower by Lender pursvant 1o paragraph 24 hereof Cherein
"Future Advances™), Borrawer dues hereby morigage, granl and cunvey to Lender the feftowing described property
located in the Coumty of ... ... Columbia ... ol , State of Pennsy!vanin:

21l that certain plece or parcel of land, lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennaylvania, bounded and desgcribed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer and Arch Streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly line of Lot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 degrees 10 minutes west thirty (30} feet to a corner in Lot
No. 18l; thence south 2 degrees 50 minutes east one hundred sixty
(160) feet to Deway Alley; thence along the same north 87 degrees
10 minutes. east thirty (30} feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutes
west one hundred sixty (160) feet to the place of beginning. Same
being part of Lot Mo. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
2ddition to West Berwick.

which bas the address of ... 1332. Faizrview. Avenue ., . Bexwlck, . PA..,.i.coiviiiiiiinranaas .
. [Strmet} ICity]
......... 18603........,...Cherein “Property Address”™);

|Suate and Zip Code|

ToaeTHEX with all the improvements now or hercafter erected on the propenty, and all easemenis, Tights,
appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral. oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and watcr stock, and alt
fixtures now or hereafter altached to the praperty, all of which. including replacerncnis and additions thereto, shatl be
deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Maorigage; and all of the fotegoing, fogether with said
property {or the leaschold estate if this Morgage is on a leasehald) are herein referred 1o as the "Propeny™.

Barrower covenants that Borrower is lawlully seised of 1he estate hereby conveyed and has the right to martgage,
grant and convey the Propery, that the Property is unencumbercd. and that Borrower will wareant and defend
generally the Litle to the Property against afl claims and demands, subject 1o any dectarations, easements or restrictions
listed in a schedule of exceplions to coveruge in uny lithe insurance policy insuring Leader's interest in the Property,

PEMNSYLYANIA —L to 4 Family—8/75—FNMS FRLME WNITORM (NSTAUMINT

F 71 000 013 §/21/81 P 320 i {558




Urivoam Covrmanes, Borrower and Lepder covenant and agrec us follows:

t. Puyment of Prircipal sndt Interest. Worrower shall prompily pay when due the principal of and interest on the
indehtedneas evidencanl hy the Nate, prepayment anl fate charpes ax provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest
on any Fiture Advances weeuresl by this Muortpape.

2. Funds for Taxey ang Insurance. Subjret 10 applicable faw of 10 8 writlen waiver by Leader, Rorower shalt pay
tn Lender on the diy moothly installmenis of principal and imterest are payahle under the Note, until the Note i paid in full,
a sum ihercin “Funtt™y eqoal to mnetwelith of the yearfy tases and assesements which may attain priocity over thia
Murigage, usnl ground rents nn the Propenty, it any, plus one-lwelfth of yearly premium instaliments for hazard insirance.
plus anc-twelfth of yearly premium instaliments for mortgape inwrance. i any, all o rcasenably estimated Initially énd from
time to time by 1ender oo the basis of Assessments and bls and reaonatite ectimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the depmits o7 acconni of which are insured or guaraniced hy o Federaf or
State agency tincluding Lender if Lender is such an invtitution). | ender shall apply the Funds to pay sald laxes, assessments,
tRwrance premivms and ground rests. Lender may nol charpe tne se halding and applyfng the FFunds, anatyzing said szcount,

“or venfying amd compiling said aasessmenis and hills, untess Lender pays Borrawer inlcrest nn the Fundy and applicable law

permits Lender to make such 2 charge. Borrower and Lender may wpeee in wriling @ the time of execution of this
Muortgage thal interest on the Funds shail be p2id 1o Horrewer, ond unlew such agreement i made or applicable law
requires such interest ta be paid, Lender shall not he required 1o pay Borrower any inlerest or earnings on the Funds., Lender
shall give to Borrower, withoyt charge. an annual acenumting of the Fonds showing credits and debits 1o the Funds and the
puepose for which each dehil 7o the Fumds way made. The Funds are pledged as additionsl secorily for the sums secored
by Ihis Mroitgage.

I the amount of the Firnds heid by Lender. ingether with the future momhly instaliments of Finds payable prior 10
the ik dares of 1axes, AssERIMents, insurance prenvums and peound rents, shall exceed the amouni requited 1o pay sard taxes,
assessments, inurance prentivms and ground renty as they fall due, such excess shall be, a1 Borrower's option, ether

s prompuy sepaid 1o Borrower o credited ke Borrower on monthly insaltments of Funds, If the amouni of the Funds

held by Lender shall not be yulfcient to pay tanes, wxacusmenly, insurence premitms and ground rents 2 they fall due,
Borrower shall pay te Lender any amount nceemary 10 make up the deficiency within 30 days from the dute notice is mailed
by Leoder to Borrower requesling payment thereef.

Upon payment in fitl of 311 1umx secured by thiv Morigape. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds
held by Lender, ¥ under parageaph 18 hereol the Property o sold or the Properly is olherwise scquired by Lender, Lender
shall apply, no later than immediately prior (o ihe sale af the Properly or ity acquisition by Lender, any Funds hetd by
Lerder at the lime of application as # credit sgainst the sums sccored by this Morigage. a

1. Application of Paymenix. Unlews applicable law provides oltherwise, all paymenis received by Lender under the
Nate and paragraphs | oand 2 hereofl shall be applicd by [ender frstin payment of amaounty payahlt io Lender by Borrower
under paragraph 2 hereol, then ta interest payable on the Mote, then (o the principal of the Note, end ther 1o inlerest and
principal un any Future Advances,

4. Cherges; Lienx. Borrower shall pay alb taxes, nessments and other charpes. finey amd imposilians sitribiakle 10
the Property which may attain a poority aver this Mortgage, aod leaschald payments or ground renls, i any, in the manner
trovided under paragraph 2 hereof ar, i not paid i osuch manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, direcily ta the
payee theeeol, Dorsower shall promatty furnish to Lender il nofices of amownts duc under this paragraph, and in the event
Borrvwer shall make payment directly, NMorrewer shall promply fumish o Lender receipta evidencing such payments.
Bowrower shall pramply dischurge any licn which b priorty aver this Mortgage: provided, that Bocrawer shall not be
required fo discharge any such lica s Iong a3 Borrower shall agrec in wribing In The payment of rthe obligation secured by
such lien in 2 manner accepiable 1o Lender, ar shall in good faith contest such licn by, or defend enforcement of such lien in,
tegal provecdings which operale to prevent the enforcement of the hien or farfeilure of (he Propesty ar any part thercof.

5. Mazard Insurance, Horrawer shali keep the improvements now existing or hereafier erceted on The Properly insured
againzt loss by fire, hatards inciuded within the term Ueafended coveruge™ and auch other hazards as Lender may require
aml in suchy amwunts and for weh rerisels av Lender may requice; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of
such coverage cxceed thar amount of coverage requited (o pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance earrier providing the insurance shalf be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided,
that such approval shall ml ke unreasonahly withheld. Al preminms on insurance policien shall be paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof o, if aot paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, direcily to the
Insuyrance catrier.

All insurance policics and renewals thereat shall be in form acceptabic to Lender and shall include a standard morigage
clause in favor of nod in form acceptable lo Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and rencwals thereof,
and Borrower shall promptly firrnish 1o Lender all renewal notices and alj reccipis of paid premiums, In 1he event of loss,
Barrower shali give promipt notice (o the insurance carrier and $ender. Lender muy make proof of lass if not made promptly
by Horrower, .

Urdess Lender and Borrower atherwive agree fn writing, insurance proceeds shali be applied 1o restoration or repair of
the Property damaged. provided such restoration or repair iy econromically Teasible and the security of (his Mortgage §s
nol thereby fmpaired, I such restocation or repair is not economically feasible or il The securily of this Morigage would
be impaired, the insurance proceeds shalt be appticd 10 The sums secured by this Morigage, with the excess, if any, paid
ta Borrower, (Y the Properly is abandoned by Borrower, or it Bocrower faifs 1o respond 1o |Lender within 30 days from 1he
dale notice is mailed hy Lender lo Borrawer that the insutance carrier offers to seitfe a claim for inswrance henclire, Lender
15 avthatized ta colleet and apply the insurance proceeds M Lender’s oplion either 1o eestoration or repair of the Properiy
ur ta the sun sceured by this Murigage.

Unless Lenader and Norrower stherwise agrec in writing, any such appfication «f proceeds 40 principal shall net extend
or prsipone the due date of the monthly installarents referred 10 In paragraphs | aml 2 hereaf or change the amonm of
such installments, W under paragraph 18 hereaf the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and inferes! of Borrower
inand 10 any insurence policies and in and to the priccecds thereol resvhing from damage (o the Praperty prior io the sale
or acyuisilion shall pass 1o Lender to the exlenl of the sumt secured by this Morigage immedialely prior 1o such sale or
acqinsition,

6. Preservalion and Majnicnance of Properiy: 1 halds; Condomini 3 P d Unii Devefopments, Borrower
shall keep the Property in good repair and shali nal commit waste ot permit impairment or decierioralion of the Property
end shall comply wilh the provisians of any lewse if this Marigage is on & lexschald. If this Morigage s on 2 unit in =
vondominium or & planned unit Jevelopment, Borrower shadl perform all of Borrower's abligations under the declaration
OF covenanls creating or governing Ihe condeminium or planned iil development, 1he hy-laws and repulations af the
condaminium or planned unit development, and constiloent Une - I u condominium or pl d vnil development
tider i execwied by Borrower and recorded tagether with thix Maorigege, the covenants and agreements ol such rider
shall be incorporaled into and shall amend xnd supplement the covenanis and agreements of thiy Mortgage as il the rider
were 3 patt hereof,

7 Protecilan of Lender's Secudly. If Borrower Falls lo perform the covenanty and agreements contsined in this
Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding i commenced which malerially aflects Lender's intsrest dn Ihe Property,
including. but not Jimiled 1o, eminent damain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrang t1 or dings involving a
bankrupt or decedent, then Lender st Lender's option, upon notice lo Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such
sums and take auch sclion w3 ia necessary Lo protect Eender's interest, including, but not limited to, disburrement of
reasonable allorneys (ces and entry upon the Property to make repaits. 1 Lender required mortgage insuzance a3
condition of making the loan secured by this Merigage, Bomower shalk pay the premiums requized to malntein such
insurance In effect until auch time a3 the requirement for such insurance terminatcs in wocordsnce with Borrower's and
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Lender's written sgreement or applicable faw. Borrower ghall pay the amount of sll mortgage insurance premiums in the
manner provided under paragraph I hereof.

Any gmounty disburacd by Lender purtunm to this paragraph 7, with inlcrest ihereon, shall become nddilional
indetnedness of Norrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Horrower and Lender agree 1o other derms of payment, such
amaunts shall'be payable vpen notice fiom Lendor to Darrower requesting paymenl thereol, and shall bear interest from the
date of ditbursement at the rate payable from lime 1o time on oulstanding principal under the Nole unless payment of
interest at wch rale would be conlrary lo applicable Taw, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest raie
permissible under applicabls law, Nothing contained in thiy paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take
any actian hereunder.

8. dInspectlan. Lender may make or cause 1o be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Propenty, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower nolice prior 1o any such inspection specifying reasonuble cause therefor related to Lender’s
interest in the Property,

9. Condemnatlon, The proceeds of any award o claim for damuges, direct or consequential, in connection with eny
rondemnation or other taking of the Property, or pan thereof, or for conveyance in lizy of condemnation, are herehy assigned
and shall be paid to Tender.

I the event of » total taking of the Propeny, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Morgage,
with the excess, i any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a parlial taking of the Properly, umlest Borrower and Lender
ofherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied 10 the sums sccured by this Morigage such proportion of the proceeds
as iy equal to thet proportion which the amount of the sums secired by his Morgage immediately prior 1o the date af
taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately priar 10 1he dale of 1aking, with the halsnce of the proceeds
paid 1o Borrower. X

If the Praperty is abandoned by Barrower, or if, afics notice by Tender to Borrower that the condemner offers 10 make
an award or seltle a claim for damages, Borroser fails 1n tespond to Lender within 30 days sfter the date such nolice iy
mailed, Lender is authorired to collect and apply the proceeds, sl Lender's option, either te restoration or repuir of the
Property or 10 the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any wwch application of proceeds to principal shalf not extend
or poitpone the due dare of the monthly installments referred To in parsgraphs 1 and Z hereof or change the ameunt of
such installments. ’ .

F0. Berrower Mot Relemsed. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured
by 'this Martgage granted by Lender 1o any successor in interest of Borrower shall Aol operale 1o refease, n any manner,

* the lability of the otiginal Borrower and Borrowee's succeszors in interest. Lender shall not be required o cammence

proccedings againgt such successor or refuse ta extend 1ime for paymenl or ptherwise medily amortizalion of the sums
sccured by this Mongage by reason of any demand made by the original Barrower and Rarrower's wiccessors in interest.

11, Furbearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender in exerciting any righl or remedy hereunder. or
otherwise aflorded by applicable law, shall net he 2 waiver of or preclude the excreise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of insurance or the payment of 1axes or other licnt or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's
right to accelerate the matwrity of the indebtedness sccured by this Morigage.

12, Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Morigage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or
remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively,

T Successors and Assdgny Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Capth The © ants end agr herein
contained shall bind. and the rights heceunder shall innre 1o, the respeclive successnrs and assigns af Lender and Borrower,
subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereol, Al covenants and agreements of Borrower shal! be joinl and several,
The caplions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenicnce only and are nel 1o be used 1o
interpret ar define the provisions hereof.

14. Natice. Except for any nolice required under applicable taw to be given in another mannes, {3} any nolice 10
Barrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by muwling such notice by certified mail addressed 10 Borrower at
the Property Address or ai such other sddress as Dorrower may designale by notice to Lender as provided herein, and
{h) any notice to Lender shall be piven by cerlificd mail, retirrn receipl requesied, lo Lender's address stated herein or 1o
such ather address as Lender may designale by notice 1a Barrower as provided herein. Any nolice provided for in this
Morigage shalt be decmed 10 have been given 10 Borrower or Tender when given in the manner desipnated herein.

15, Unifarm Mottgage; Goveming Laws Severabllity, This form of motigage combines uniform covenants for natfonal
Hse andd non-unilorm covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction (o constitute & uniform SECurity instrument covering
real property. This Mortpage shall be governed by the Jaw of the jurisdiction in which the Property is fecaied, 1n the
evenl that any pravision or elause of this Mortgage or the Nole conflicts with appliable Taw, such conflict shatl rol alfect
ather pravisions of this Morigage or the Note which can be given efeel without 1he conflicling provision. and to 1his
end the provisions of the Morigage and the Note are declared w0 be teverable,

I8, Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Naie and of this Mortgage al the time
al gaccution ar alter recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. T all or any part of the Property or an interest therein ic sold ar transferred
hy Burrawer withour Lenders prior written consent, exchuding fa1 The creation of a lien or encumbrance subardinate 1o
this Mortgage, thi the creation of a purchase moncy security inlerest for houschold appliances. (e} a transfer by devise,
descent or by aperation of liw upon the death of a joint lenant ar (Y the gramt of nny leasehold inlerest of three years of less
not containing an oplion to purchase, Lender may, ar Lender's option, declure all the sums sccured by this Morgage to be
immediately due and payalde, Lender shall have waived such nption to accelerate if. prior to the sale or wonsfer, Lender
anit the person o whem the Property is 1o be sold or (ranslerred reach agreement in writing that the credil of such person
s satsfactory Lo Lender and that the interest puyable on the st seeared by this Maortpage shall be mt sirch rale as Lender
shall request, I0 T ender has waived the wption 1o acvelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Dorrower’s successor in
imerest has executed a writien ussomption agreemenl aceepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from alt
obligations under this Morigage and the Noie,

I Lender exercises such option to aceelerute. Lender shalt mait Borrower notice of aceeleration in accordance with
raragraph 14 hereof. Such vatee shall provide s period of not less than 30 days feom 1he date the nolice i mafed within
which Burrower may pay the sums declared due, 1F Borrower Failk 1o pay sich wmn prior (o the expiration of tuch pened,
Lender may. withuul further notee or demand on llosrewer, invehe any remedies permitled by paragraph IR hereof,

NoN-UNtFory CoviNants. Borrawer and Lender furiher covenant and agree as Follows:

18, Accelerption; Remeics. Upon Borrower's hremch of any covemapt or sgreement of Borrower In this Morigape,
Including the covenants fo pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lendes prinr to sceeleration shall mait nofice
ta Borrawer as provided by applicable Juw specilying: 1) the breach: (2) Ihe sefion required to cure such hreach; (3) = date,
nol less than A0 days from the dare the notice is mailed tv Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) thul
failuse fo cure such breach oa or hefore the dafe wpecified in the notice may resolt in acceleralion of (he sums secired by
this Marigege, foreclosure by judicial proceeling and sale of 1he Properly. The notice sholl further informe Borrower of
the right to reinstale afier mecelerstion and the ripht to avsert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a defaull or
any ofher defense of Docrgwer to acceleration and foreclosure. I the breach is pol cured on or before the dale specified
in the nolice, Lender at Lender's aption may declure 2l of the sums secured by this Mortgage fo be immediately doe and
parable withoul further demamd and may fareclose this Marigage by judicial procecding, Lender shatt be entitled to
entlecl fn such preceeding all exprases of Torectosure, Intluding, hut not Yimited 10, remsonable starney's fees, snd casts of
documeniary evidence, ulsteacts and title reporis.

19. Borrowes's Right to Reinstate, Nutwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage,
Boreower shall have the right 1o have any proceedings hegon by Lender lo enforce this Mortgage disconlinued at any time

—r - AL = e 1a. ———— e




. My Commission cxpires: DPQL/. FL

PO G an deast o B prioe (o the commeocement ol hidding &t 3 sherifs sale v other syle pursuant to this Moctgage
M fo) Horemer pays Femder el wims which wotild be then due ander this Muorgage, the Note and notes =curing Future
Advances. if any, had ne accelerafron el thy Horrower ¢ires all hreaches nf any olher covenanls nroagreements
al Horrower contirned m his Murtpae: tob Birrower pays all mesonahle evpenses incurred by Lender in enforcing 1he
vovemanis amd agrecisents of Botrawer contaned o this Monguge and in enforcing Pender's remedicy ae prowided in
Parapniph 1 hereat, awclinding. bt nal mated 1o, reasmanile atterney’s foos ond Bl Horcower tades sich actbon as Lender
iy feasimabty requnre loe assure that the ten ol thiy Mortgage, Lender’s interest in the Property and Borrdwer's ohligation
i pay the simns swevimed by ghis Mortgagy shall vontinne imimpaired. Upon sich payment wnd eure by Borrower, this
Murtgapge wod the obligativm weurel hrreky shall reavmn i foll forge aml effect o if o acceleration had pecatrred.

20, As<igrnorend of Renis: Appointment of Recelvees Lenber im Posassdon, Av readdit el trily hercunder, Barrower
Berehy wsaipens Lo Lember the rents ol the Propeny. provided that Sorrower shalt, prwr b acceleration under paragraph 18
herend or abandmispent of the Property, huve the eight b colleet amd retain wich rents as they beveme diee and payahle,

Lipan aveeberation nnder paragraph 1K hereof or ahuambonment of (the Property, Lender. in peran. by agent ar by
nedicially apponted receiver. shall be entrited 1 cuter . fake posacssion of aad manage the Proaperly and oo coflect
the renls of the Property ichuding those pasr e AL fents collected by Zender or the receivir shall he apphed firsi 1o
Payrent of the costs of management of the Propecty and volection of renis, Wichudfing, hut nol mited 10, reciver's fees,
preainnns o receiver's beads and reassnable atuwney's fees, wnd then 1o the wims seciired by this Muorigage, Lender and
the recerver shall he liable 1o aecaunt nnly for those renis aetwally received,

Z1. Future Advances. Upin regneat of Borrower, Lender, a1 Lender's aplicn prior 1o release of 1his Morigage. may
make Friture Advances 1o Borrower. Such Fuoture Advances, wilh intercst thereen. shatl he sccured by this Maorlgage when
evileoved by promissory notes stating that saod notes are seenred terchy. At nu time shall the principal amount of 1he
indettedness woured by thiv Morigage, not including sums ailvanced in sccordance herewith to protect the security of this
Murtguge, cxceetf the priginal amownt af the Note,

2. Relesse. Upon payment of all soms secored hy this Morigage. Lender shall discharge this Morngage, wihout
charge 1o Rurrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any,

23. Purchmse Money Morsgsge. IT all or part of tht sums sccured by this Morigage wre lent to Borrawer to acquire
Irtle ta the Prupenty, this Mortgage is hereby declared 10 be u pucchane MRy Marigage.

T WiTness WHEREOF, Borrower has exceuted (his Muortgage.

Witngsses~—f

s

OB

TR LU@W(AJ@@,

~Barrpwer

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLYANIA, .. ... ... ..... Columbia............ .Counly ss:
7
OnthhL‘..,.”.‘”dnyd.“.Decemhen..”‘.“‘;"I9.83Jxﬁnemm.a.Notary“..”.
Public..............ihe uadersigned officer. personally appearcd ... John. .R.. PearBon,. Sr.......
<vei...B0d Wenda Pearson 7 U i e aaeas voecseaas known to me (or satisfactorily
proven} o be he person. . . .whose mame, . .1a......subscribed 1o the withint insirument and acknowledged that
e vesrssn . executed the same Tor the purposes hercin contained. .

I WITNESS WiEnEOP, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

’:)DDt‘f.ss of /ot pss:

51 1) Macts) S A
Bgfhdrru. vy

l [Rpece Beltw This Lios Reterved For Lunder and

Reecorded {n Columbia County Record Boock 326,page 686
on December 9,1983 at 3;12 p.m.

Bencsly O it Gty Mo

E 1 317 iued
/t’;',amb"'w’
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ALLAN M, KLUGER
JOSEPH A, QUINM, JR,
ARTHUR L. PICCONE

JOSEFH P, MELLODY, JR,

CONRAD A, FALVELLD
MNEIL L, CONWAY
RICHARD 5. BISHOR
GJORDAN H, PECILE
BRIAM C. CORCORAN
EUGENE [+, SPERAZZA
TERRENCE J. HERARON
MARK P. McHEALIS
RICHARD K, HODGES
CYNTHIA R VULLD

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

GEQRGE A. SPOHRER
RICHARD M, GOLDBEAG
AMTHONY ©. FALVELLG
WILLIAM F. AMZALQONE
DAVID W. SARA
JOSEPH & LACH
RONALD V. SANTORA
THOMAS B. HELRIG
SJOHN D MARDONE
JONATHAN A, SPOHRER
SUSAN CUTRIGHT
WALTER T, GRABOWSHI
DIANE K. KATLIC

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UMITED FPENN BANK BUILDING

WILKES-BARRE, FENNA. {8701

(717) B25-940]|

TELECOPIER {717} 8298-3460

(717) 826-2710

March 1, 1988

RETIRED
ANDREW HOURIGAN, JR.

OF COUNSEL
MORRIS B. GELE
FALVELLD LAW OFFICE BUILDING
CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD
BOX A0S
R.D.1. SUGARLDAF, FA |B248
i717) 7848-4151

B0 PENN SECURITY BANK BUILDING

SCRANTON, FA 1B50O3
(717 346-8414

John R. Adler

Sheriff's 0ffice

Columbia County

Court House, P. 0., Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Re: TUnited Penn Bank vs. Pearson, et al
No. 3 of 1888 E.D.

Dear Mr. Adler:

On behalf of the United Penn Bank, please continue for thirty (30) days
the above~referenced Sheriff's sale which was originally scheduled for March 22,
1988, at 10:30 a.m. At this time, the Pearsons are attempting to resoclve the
foreclosure action with the United Penn Bank. Our hopes are that the matter
can be resolved within the additional thirty days time. If not, the Bank
will then instruct you to reschedule the sale.

Tf you have any further questions concerning this matter, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly vours,
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

Ayl (A

Jdﬁathan A. Spohrer

JAS/po
cc: R, G. Rohrbach
Wanda Pearson



LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

.of . JORN .P.. PEARSON.. . SR, oo Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
...Department of Public Welfare Yoome L3980 o Term, 19.86. .
Real Debt ........ ..o, 1% .2,000]..00...

------------------------------------------------ Interest from ............... ... .00 F] ceeeiiiiiieenan.
Versius Commission .......... ... ... ........ [ I foeeenann

Costs ...... ... ... ... . .. ...... oot [

______ Hand.a.P.ear.son..‘,..........H.‘..”.... Judgment entered ... ... L. e e
Date of Lien ...D€cember 1, 1986 ... .. ... ...... ..

................................................ ) Nature of Lien SUQQGSt]OﬂOf Non—Payment
... United Pen Bank,. assigned to Millvillp  ~No. ..738. .. Bf Term, 13..E60.
Real Debt ......_.._........ .. ... 118 13.941424 .. ...

Mutua]Ins.Co.4/8X87 ---------------- Interest from ....................... i P | JA

versus \ Commission . ........................ I . A P

Costs .. ... . | PR

JohnP. Pearson Sr., John Pearson Jr., Judgment entered ....................oiiiieiiia L,
................ Date of Lien . .NOvember 14,1986 ... .. ... ...
. Executor. of. the Estate.of Jehn P...Sr. | Nature of Lien .. Oefault Judgment.. ..................
Umted Penn Bank ....................... ) No 739 ,,,,,, of .. ... ... ... Term, 19. 86
Real Debt ..... DT / s .8,778j48.....

------------------------------------------------ Interest from ................. 0 . 0] oo b,
versus Commissien ................. / ...... [ |

Costs ................. ... ( ....... 1 PR

... Wanda. Pearson,. . Jonn. B, Pearson. Sr, Judgment entered ....... e O
Date of Lien .... NOvemker 12, 1986 . ... . . ........ ...

... John Pearson Jr. ) Nature of Lien ., Default Judgment
............................................... ] No. ............0f ........................ Term, 19._....
Real Debt ................couiunno.. [E ........ loveennns

................................................. Interest from ........ . ... ..o il ] aeeeeeaie e,
versus \ Commission ......................... [ N

Costs ... | |

__________ Judgment entered ....... ... ... .. e,
................................. Date of Lien ...ttt ittt ie it rrnasnannn
................................................. ) Nature of Lien ... i i,
................................................. ] No. ............0f oo, Term, 1% .....
Real Debt ... ... . ... . . ......... s ..., | P

---------------------------------------------- Interest from ...................o0 0 ] oo e
Versus \ Commission ......................... 3 I R

COSES -t e e A [oeeonnn.

________________________ Judgment entered . ... ... ... L e
...................... Date of Lien ... . .. .. e




LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE 2/19/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 31, 1987 ,in Berwick Rorough

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Wanda M. & John P. Pearson Sr.

Former Owner : Berwick Rank

Parcel No. 04.4-8-110

Description 1332 Fairview Ave.

YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL

1287 4] O 250.87 250.87

TCB FEE 15.00
TOTAL 265.87

The above figures represent the amounts due during the month

Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff
Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
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OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HQUSE - P. ©. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG. PA [7B15

FHONE
717 -784 -1991

February 18, 1988

UNITED PENN BANK VS, WANDA PEARSON & JOHN P. PEARSON, SR. AND JOHN PEARSON, JR,
EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN PEARSON SR.

No. 3 of 1988 E.D.
No. 739 of 1986 J.D.

Jonathan Spohrer
Suite 700

United Penn Bank
Wilkes—-Barre, PA 18701

Dear Mr. Spohrer:

Please find enclosed a certified return of posting for the above named
sheriff sale. The sale is scheduled for March 22, 1988 at 10:30 A.M. Also
enclosed is a copy of the sale bill that was posted on the property.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

=g" P
Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

558

Encl, (2)



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COUNRT HOUSE - P.0O. BRAX 3B0O PHONE:
BLOOCMSERLURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 3 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

February 16, 1988 at 8:58 A.M. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

~~n.E BILL ON THE PROPERTY QOF Wanda Pearson & John P. Pearson, Jr.

1332 Fairview Ave., Berwick, PA 18603

CCLUMBIA COUNTY, PEINSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

cew:T DEPUTY SHERIFF Louise Frantz and James Dent

S0 ANSWERS:

. Deputy Sneriff
James Dent Louise Frantz

FOR:

Jobhm R. -Adler, Sheriff

Sworn*a.nd subsc_:%a.ged before me this

g day of feidh Loy /G F
y ay
"‘5"”& 2 byl S . .n‘ LM f f/;j’ ”
_tie A.)’f/x_! o sz‘o”'\'{.( Z‘W

Tamg [B. Kiimpe, Prothonotary
Columbia Co nty, Pennsylvania
PEOTH. & CLE (“‘_'N"»" COURTS

YL COGMAS. D4 Tst pAGHN, JAN. T, 504



COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

January 27, 1988
iLeRoy S. Zimmerman Reply To:

ATTORNEY GENERAL
15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717)787-3646

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: United Penn Bank vs.
Wanda & John Pearson, Jr.

Deaxr Sheriff Adler:

The records of this office do not indicate any claim
referred to us against Wanda Pearson or John Pearson, Jr.

Very truly yours,
P

Ty
ot . .
e ﬂﬁiw L

Thomas C. Zerbegs Jr.
Deputy Attorndy General

Collections Unit

e

TCZ/kf



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
CQURT HOUZE - P. 0. BOX 380
BELOOMSEBURG, PA., 17818

PHONE
17-784-19921

UNITGD PRNN BANK VS. WANDA PSARSON & JOHN P. PEARSOM, SR, & JOHN FEARSON, JR.
EXECUTCR OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN PLARSCN, SR.

No. 3 of 4988 E.D,
No. 739 of 1986 J.D.

Jonuthan Spohrer
Suite 700

UInited Penn Bank Bldg,
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
Dear Hr. Spohrer:

Please find enclosed the certified serviece returns for the above named
sheriff sale. The sale is scheduled for March 22, 13968 at 10:30 in the
sheriff's office.

If you have any guestions, please feel free to contact this office.

Zincerely,

',""f ¥ !
,,é:/? £ A}‘J’fﬁ ﬁ,!% é:(':; :f"' i -.’ P

" Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

Enel. (2)



DFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

ey
oy i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 2BC PHONE!:
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 TIT-TE4-199)Y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-

WEALTH OF PENNA. -

NO. 3 of 1988

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON John P. Pearson, Jr.

ON__January 27, 1938 _ AT 11:id A.M, , a true and
arfested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant by handihg to him personally at 1332 Fairview Ave.,

Berwick, Pi 18603 by Deputies Louise Frantz

and James Dent . _ i .
Service was made by personally handing salid Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers®

v ot ; g
A . s - . BRI R N SO
{ﬁﬁﬁm%'ﬁ@h;ﬁﬁfw— W VLD Am”
Deputy Sheriff 7

Iouise Frantz and James Dent

For:

John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and .subscribéd before me .-,
this 24 ~ day. of @ig. ey 770

!

! 7
S £y

...—:’}_.{" A g

Tari B.,Kline, Prothonotary

Columbia County, Pennsylvania
PROGTH, & O OF 200 COURTS

MY OO DL T B3 TAML 1. 1993




OFFICE DF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CROUNTY
FHONE:

COURT HOWSE - P,.4O,. 80X 320
BLOOMSBURG, RA, 17815 F17-784-1591

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA,

0. 3 of 1988
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Wanda Pearsm

AT 11344 ALM. , a true and

*NJanuary 21, 19688
tiested copy of the within Wrif of Execution and a true copy

the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
- at 1332 Fairview Ave.

défendant , by handing to John P, Pearson, Jr.

Berwick, P4 18603 by Deputies James Dent

and louise Frantz
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers?

.f kj ’ 77 “ /_, .
c/jﬁﬁw /M»ﬁ«f (/< fi 2. /E.uaf/"f-affﬁé
Jbeputy Sheriff

James Dent and Louise Frants

For:

John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscri¥ed before me(,?'"

this O}Jfa’" day Of\,{{,,&x-é;{ !.:.r /7

i

\_ ,{‘p— f. ﬁ ‘ )

'. —_"'v_"p,_/ “"'#‘W ) {‘ﬂ *"/
Ao Lo A ff’“? i
Tarmi BL Kline, ?rothonotary

Columbia County, Pennsylvania
PR B 0 OF 08 TOTISTS

KAv e »
MYCLUMBML B Tst MiTin PAN. Y, 1943
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BERWICK BOROUGH ron BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT _oﬂxoéxmu [ 03371
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TC: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DHSCOUNT T Aoar e INCL PENALTY _ /N
CONNIE C. GINGHER SCHOOL R.E., 20701 13.00 309,23 233.97 245,61 N\
R=120 E 3RD ST MIDTOWN PLAZA _ /mﬂ
BERWICK, PA. 18603 /A%/
HOURS WED 9:00 TO 12:00 MON»
TUE, THUR & FRI 9 TO 5 RN
FRI 9 TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT  THe (ISCOUNT & THE PENALTY . £2%.23 233.91 265461 aM.
PHONE ﬂ 4 NI N m N = N b b N O 2 M.. < MMMmﬁWM”ZO%_“MH.__.mm%OW A [] P_Tnmb_o ﬁM?_ﬂ O_m %_”p__u WZ.— Z WMZG .m '
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYAELE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS5 rmOme._.mc OR BEFORE O BEFORE AFTER J
PENALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIPTION THIS TAX RETURNED
) SCHOOL 5% TO COURT HOUSE iww
" PEARSON, JOHN P & WANDA M acorno, 17503 JANUARY 22, 1988 ]
t 1332 FAIPVIEW AVE oarce,  Obab=8-110
BERWICK, PA 1332 FAIRVIEW PT LOT 181-182
: L=30X160 120 JM
BUILDINGS 1,950 e
IF YOU DESIRE A RECHIPT, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WIFH YOUR PAYMENT THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT REC'D BY
TOTAL 2.070 .w
_ BERWICK BOROUGH ron COLUMBIA COUNTY ~Du\ogxm~ ! 03366
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT TAX AMOURT - DUE INEL PENALTY ’
CONNIE C, GINGHER COUNTY R.E. 2070 23.00 L6.66 47.61 52,37
R=120 E 3RD ST MIDTOWN PLAZA TWP/BORO-R,E . 30,00 60,86 62.10 65421
BERWICK, PA, 18603 LIGHTS f;// 5«00 10.14 10.35 10.87 \
\
HOURS WED 9300 TO 12:00 MONs N
TUE, THUR & FRI 9 TO 5 S y
FRI 9 TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT  THEDISCOUNT s THE PEnaLTY | [ 117.66 M 120.06 128,45 N
PIONE 717-752-7442 ONLY ronvourcomvenerce | [POTLe Rl |- d0 | UL, N
- - OR BEFORE AFTER /7
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED T Tm Zh -I.ﬂ* } .ﬁ_u_u_ovm_u._)« DESCRIPTION ._-T_ H 4 ’ X ” m .—. C ” Z m D
" r\\\ COUNTY 10X TWP/BORD 5% BEOURT HOUSE ,MW
A PEARSON, JCHN P B WANDA M acctno, 17503 . ~
! 1332 FAIRVIEW AVE parce. 04, 4=8=110 - Y
SERWICK, PA 1332 FAIRVIEW PT LOT 1B1-182 ;m
s L-20X160 120 ~ !
BUILDINGS 1,950 oo
IF YOU DESINE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT THIS TAX NOTICE MLIST BE RETURMED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECD BY ) 04 //a
TOTAL 2,070 hwvmvw\\m%uu mw N A

-
v



AFFIDAVIT OF
NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
S5.
COUNTY OF LUZERNE :

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr. Vice President .
,» being

duly sworn according to law, does depose and say that he did, upon reguest
Jr,
of UNITED PENN BANK investigate the status of Wanda Pearson and John Pearson, ,

with regards to the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that

he made such investigation personally; and your affiant avers that Wanda Pearson

and John Pearson, .Jr. ts/are not now, nor was/were

tre/they, within a period of three (3) months last, in the military or naval
service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers’

and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940.

o LLb T

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr.
Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this C; day

of 1987%.

Plains Township. Luzernn Counly, Pa
My Commission Expizes Mzy 30, 1980



ODFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CDODUNTY
COURTHOUSE - P.0, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818

Date: January 15, 1988

To:___Internal Revenue Service
P.0. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19106

ATIN: SPECIAL PROCEDURES FUNCTION

FHONE
F17-784-1991

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

. I..v'. 4 *J' . J j -.::’.:..;,J.-

John R. Adler
Sheriff



QFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF

OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURA, PA. 17818 PHENE
F17-784-19%1

Date:.;-@njiﬁY=y»;ﬁ s R
To: Sméll Busiﬁéss Administration

20 N, Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
RE: 1-_ e ;i Lo Vi 4 Y TR S

No. R of ED No. ! of i T JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of
any claims against this

Feel free to contact me

an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Pi i’ B “,I]

John R. Adler
Sheriff



DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF BOLUMEIA GOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380

PHONE
HLOOMSBURG, PA. 17816

F1T-784-1991

Date: Loyt e T a

To: Office of F.A.T.R.

Department of Public Welfare

P.0. Box 8016

Harrisbure, PA 17105

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questiouns vou may have.

Sincerely,

!
1
L

[y

John R, Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 3BO

BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818&

Date:January 15, 1988

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Accounts Settlement

P.0, Box 2U35

Harrisburg, PA 17105

FMONE
17-7R4-1091

No. L of Jf  ED No.

Dear Sir:

fnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

4o - T

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BEOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 178B1s

Date: _ Januarvy 15, 1988

To:_ Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr,

PHONE
717-784-1991

Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

Fourth & Walnut Streets

Harrishurg, PA 17120

No. o of e ED No.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’'s Sale.

If vou have

any claims against this propertv, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou mav have.

Sincerely,

Sheriff

John R. Adler



OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CEOLUMBIA GDUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. HOX 3B0O

PHOMN
SLOOMSHEURI, PA, 17818 -
T17-TB4-19 5]
Date: . 3 vy o ;I\ )
™ s
. ig 4 '

EINE e ek R
\.._/"\_l' R O L S
RE: L iadnil ioup s sk CHN T S I e R L A )
i Vi e gt ’
Ko. of \1 ED No. Lo of é!/l, In

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’'s Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have,
Sincerely,
[

- _&: I.'"‘I\ j il

John R. Adler
Sheriff



oFFice Or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF EOLUMBIA COUNTY
CAURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURE, PA., 17B1% RHONE
F17-724-1991
s | )
Date: " ‘j o Il_ !"i" 3 _-Erp[ ) i - .
To: L oo } ,I L]
-
[-\ ' b N \.11\
\ooeonn o A
X T ; i..:! "; . Y /‘ - P \_: . .:I - 1\{ ) | ,I']. ) I!.'i_ ,’: R ; .
RE: ! lkl [N [ oI ‘.1 7 1 B E vs oLk Vi ,._.\ i t L i \-.J"‘J‘\,-}:..t\._, vy
; i
No. . 7% of '{y: ED No._ i-'{ of | {4 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel [ree to contact me with any questions yvou may have.

Sincerely,
e PR 4 ‘
e _..}"?I-.t.‘. l.‘_ ii o= I' 1 }r ; :.‘ - J :
john R. Adler
Sheriff



CFFICE aF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0O, BOX 380

FHONE
BLOOMSESBURG, FA, 17818
Z17-7B4-1991
s
RS i:,\.
|
,\1 P "-z\ij - | .-f" LR L \; !
RE: i [ |.l T l'q {u‘\ \_ {l‘_:\ l'\ vs |} ’:"l s i"t i '\_'t,.-.‘luf_ ' lllrl|| ! ‘E.-i g
. o 3
" 1Ly T 7l RO
No. of 1M1 ED No. |3 of 'L JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of

an upcoming Sheriff's Sale.

If vou have

any claims against this property, notifv this office IMMEDIATELY,

Feal free to contact me

Sincerely,

dohn ﬁ. Adler
Sheriff

. . ) :
e oo L i

with any questions vou may have.



OFFICE oF

JOHN R. ADLER

'SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P. 0. BDX 380

PHONE
BELOOMSBURG, FA., 1781%

Fi17-784-199

PRESS/ENTERPRISE 2
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

. g T
Date: i arfifidi. g 1744y

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

: } AR AR Y AN ve I LTk e e sy -~
] ] v
No. .7 of ¥ ED  No. . 7 [ of i, JD

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the following dates:

ot - R
lst week [t . 00, TuK

2nd week;ﬁﬁﬂi= R R

l

e

3rd week‘%}xli TR

Feel free to contact me if vou have any problems,

Sincerely,
e E
John R, Adler
Sheriff

endc.



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Executien No. < of 1988, issued out of the

Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, to me directed 1 will cxpose atb public
sale, by vendue or outcry, to the best and highest bidder for cash (subject to

payment of unpaid taxes for the current vear) at the Courthouse in Bloomsburyg,

-

County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pemnsylvania on fP'Q':%“; Al Ji%f

it

at!P:30 o'clock a.m. in the forenoon of the said day, all the right, title and
interest of the described lot, plece or parcel of land:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, lying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue, between
Mercer and Arch Streets, thirty (30) feet west of the westerly line of Lot No.
183;

THENCE along said Avenue south 87 degrces 10 minutes west thirty (30) feet
to a corner in Lot No. 181;

THENCE south 2 degrees 50 minutes cast one hundred sixty (160) feet to Dewey
Alley:

THENCE along the same north 87 degrees 10 minutes east thirty (30) feet;

THENCE north 2 degrees 50 minutes west one hundred sixty (160} feet to the
place of beginning., Same being part of Lot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of
Michael's Addition to West Berwick.

KNOWN AS 1332 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania

IMPROVED with a dwelling on Lot size 30' x 160"

PARCEL. NO. 04.4-8-110

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all sales wherc the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is
requirved, file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days
after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for inspection

and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless excep-

tions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.



SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of United Penn Bank against
Wanda Pearson and John P. Pearson, Sr., and John Pearson, Jr., Exccuteor of the

Estate of John P. Pearson, Sr. Judpgment [iled to No. 739-1986. Writ issued

SEERIT

iaik. 198 8.
N !

£

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Penmsylvania 18701



739-1984
IR No. ... . . Term 19..___
PILAINTIFF
V.S.

WANDA PEARSON, et al

DEFENDANTS
VICTOR B, VANDLING ’
To: __. S — Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following wvehicle:

Make Muodel Motor Number Serial Number Licepse Number

which vehicle may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on persenal

property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storage charges.
/,

H / y

\.1 s lf’j}?{,ﬁﬂ_,—{ ;:’{Z,b £ /I/ ,

5 —
Jonathdn A. Spohrer  Attorney for Plaintiff

L




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By:  JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plainciff
identification No. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SMTE SEVEN HUNKDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE., PENNA. 18701

(717) 8255401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs, IN MORTCAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSCN and JOHN P.

PEARSON, SR., and JOHN PEARSON,

JR., Executor of the Estate of

John P. Pearson, Sr. | rO- 739 of 1986

>
Defendants NOTICE .OF

SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Wanda Pgarson . John Pearson, Jr. Executor of the Estate
1332 Fairview Avenue of John P. Pearson, 5r.
Berwick, Penna. 18603 1332 Fairview Avenue

Berwick, Penna. 18603

Defendants herein and ownersg of the Real Estate hereinafter described.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution issued under the aboﬁe—captioned judgment, directed to the Sheriff
of Luzerne County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or oulcry

to the highest and best bidders, for cash (subject to the payment of unpaid taxes



for the current year) at the courthouse in the Citv of Bloomshury

County of Columbia and State of Pemnsylvania, on jii /i,

T
3

iyqﬁ"p_\ﬁ O at{§:30 o'clock a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all your

right, title and interest in and to all that certain piece, parcel or tract of

land situate in the Dorough of Berwick » County of_ rnlyumbia

and State of Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibic AT

attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceliled if you pay to United Penn Bank (the
amount of the judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorneys' fees due). To f£ind out how much you wmust pay, you may

call: 826-2609

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filiung a petition asking the
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to'postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will haﬁe of stopping the sale.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE. :

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold

to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 826-2609.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if

L

the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.



4. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
(717) 784-1991.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that mouney. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
propased distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (1) days
thereafter.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.

700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701




EXHIBIT "A™

All that certain piece or parcel of land, lying and being
Situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag follows, to-wit:-

. BEGINNING -at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer and Arch Streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly lific of fot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 dégreqsglogminutes west thirty (30) feet to g corner in Lot )
No..-181; thence; south 2 degrees 50:minutes east one hundred sixty
(L60) feet to+Dewey-Alley; thence’along the same north g7 degrees
10 mindtcs‘eastfthirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutes
west one hundred sixty (160).feet to the place of beginning. Same
beingwparthoﬁ_Lot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
Addition to West Berwick. -

KNOWN as 1332 Fairvjeﬁ-Avenue, Berwick, Poenna.
PARCEL No. 04.4-8-110




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATEHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQ. ATTCRNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs, : IN MORTCAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN

P. PEARSON, SR., and JOHN

PEARSON, JR., Executor of

of the Estate of John P. : NO. 739 of 1986
Pearson, Sr.,

Defendants AFFIDAVIT OF

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA :

58S,
COUNTY OF LUZERNE

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr., Vice President s being duly

sworn according to law, deposes and states that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, the last known address of the above-captioned Defendant(s)

is as follows:



Wanda Pearson John Pearson, Jr., Executor
1332 Fairview Avenue of the Estate of John P. Pearson, Sr.
Berwick, Pa. 18603 1332 Fairview Avenue

' Berwick, Pa. 18603

If the Defendant(s) canmot be found at the above address, then
Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that the Defendant(s) are either

deceased or their whereabouts are unknown.

/f%é“/ﬁ

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr.
Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this G day

af ; 1988&.

Notar y Pu
BERNADINE IASTREM, iy Publio
Plains Tewnship, Luzerne County, P,

My Commussion Expires May 30, 1989



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION No, 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
(7171 825-941

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CTVIL ACTION — LAW

vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN PEARSON,

SR. and JOHN PEARSON, JR.,

Executor of the Estate of 239 _

John P. Pearscn, Sr., : NO. of 1988
NOTICE

a1 4, 1

TO: Dept. of Public Welfare DATE OF NOTICE: o7 088

P. 0. L

Harrisburg, Pa. 17105 PROPERTY ADDRESS:

1332 Fairview Avenue

. Berwick, Pa. 18603
SHERIFF'S SALE:

Lo

DATE: JVifis by o Vil

TIME: {¢ -0 R

PLACE: Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815




PLFASE BE ADVISED that this office represents the United Penn Baunk
relative to an action in mortgage foreclosure instituted against the above
identified preoperty. The foreclosuré suit has proceeded to execution and the
property identified above will be sold at Sheriff's Sale on the date and time

and at the place indicated above.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

SRS CYy /M BV VN

Jéfiathan A. Spohrer




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATICN

By: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{7171 825-340

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMOMN PLEAS
OF COLUMBIACOUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

vs. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN PEARSON,
5R., and JOHN PEARSON, JR.,
Executor of the Estate of

Jotm P. Pearson, Sr.,

Plaintiff

NO. 739 of 198g
Defendants
NOTICE
TO: Thorp Consumer Dis oount Co. DATE OF NOTICE: January 4, 1988
Y5 Market Street e
Sunbury, Pa. 17801 EXECUTION NO:  Al5 [7ix¥
PROPERTY ADDRESS:
1332 Fairview Avenue
SHERIFF'S SALE: Berwick, Pa. 18603

o ; %

pate: |15k o g Vs

TIME: 17 4 kit

PLACE: _Columbia County Courthonse

Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815




PLEASE BE ADVISED that this office represents the United Penn Bank
relative to an action in mortgage foreclosure instituted against the above
identified preperty. The foreclosuré suit has proceeded to execution and the
property identified above will be sold at Sheriff's Sale on the date and time

and at the place indicated above.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

J&nathan A. Spohrer




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

sy: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQ. ATTORNEY For  Plaintiff
IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894
LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BLILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{7171 B25-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, _ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: ' OF  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff ) CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN PEARSON,
SR., and JCHN PEARSON, JR.,

Executor of the Estate of O NO. 739 of 1986
John P, Pearson, Sr., o :
Defendants AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK; Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located in the Borough of Berwick,
as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

i. Wame and address of Owner:

John Pearson, Jr. Wanda Pearson
1332 Fairview Avenue 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pa. 18603 Berwick, Pa. 18603



2. Name and address of Defendants in the Judgment.

Wanda Pearsan John Pearson, Jr.
1332 Fairview Avenue 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pa. Berwick, Pa.

3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is

a record 1ien on the real property to be sold:

United Penn Bank United Penn Bank Dept. of Public
8-18 West Market Street 8-18 West Market St. Welfare
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701 Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701 P. 0. Box 8016

Judgment No. 739 of 1986 Judgment No. 738 of 1986 Harrisburg, Pa.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every m&%%ggﬁg of 17105
Revived:191558—1986
of record:

United Pann Bank

8-18 West Market St.

Wilkes-Barre, Pa.

Amount: $8,500.00

MB 326, Page 686

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected

by the sale.

Thorp Consumer Discount Co.
415 Market Street

Sunbury, Pa. 17801

No. 23835

Dated: November 10, 1980

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected

by the sale,



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief, 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

va . N
Dated: January 7, 1988 By: A/ff?f ) f/’! _%’f«ﬁ@/,c—m

iﬂdnathan A. Spohrer



EXHIBIT "aA"

ALl that certain picce or parcel of lang, lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit.:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairviecw Avenue,
between Mercer and Arbh'streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly lific of Lot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 degrces .10 .minutes west thirty (30) feet to a corner in Lot .
No. 181; thence.: gsouth 2 degrees 50:minutes €ast one hundred sixty
(160} feet torDewey Alley; thence ;along the same north 87 degrees
1o minﬁtES‘eastwthirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees 5¢ minutes
west one hundred sixty {160). feet to the place of beginning. Same
beingﬁparptof Lot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
Addition to West Berwick. -

KNOWN as 1332 Fairvieﬁlﬁvenue, Berwick, Pema.
PARCEL No. 04.4-8-110




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSICNAL CORPORATION

By: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR  Plaintiff
43894

Identification No.

Law OFFICES

SWUHTE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) B25-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIACOUNTY
intiff
Plainti CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW
vs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN

P. PEARSON, SR., and JOHN

PEARSON, JR., Executor of

the Estate of John Pearson, : NO. 739 of 1986
Sr.,
Def ts

efendants WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

_ This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to
pay the judgment. You may haﬁe legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If
you wish to exercise your rights, vou must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE TO GO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW

TOG FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,



LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANTA, INC.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street
15 Public Square Hazleton, Pa. 18201
Wilkes—-Barre, Pa, 318710 or Phone: (717) 455-9511

Phene: (717) 825-8567

PENNSYIVANIA TAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Post Office Box 1086

100 South Street

Harrisburg, Pa, 17108
(Penna. Residents Phone:
1-800-692-7375);

Out of State Residents Phone:
1-717-238-6715).



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

UNTTED PENN BANK " IN_THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
X COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMETA
No. 739 of 1986 . Term 19 _J.D.
V5, Y
WANDA PEARSON and JOHN P. PEARSON No, J ferm 19_Z5/ E.D.
SR., and JOHN PEARSON, JR., Executor
of the Estate of John P, Pearson, Sr. WRIT OF EXECUTION

—— — - _ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of IZEEXEX Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF . Columbia o COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

See Exhibit "AY

Amount Due $ 7,505.18

Interest¥@y to 1/4/88 $. 2,046.97

Atty, Fees 403. 00
TOTAL $§9,955.15  Pluscosts  and iaterest

as endorsed. N

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of

Rexm County, Pennsylvania
Dated _:Tinuary /{1988 Columbia

(SEAL) By: Woleo £ k%yv:

Deputy



EXHIBIT "a"

Al that cerxtain piece or parcel of land, lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwvick, County of Columbia and State
of Pénnsyl?ania, bounded ang described ag follows, to-wit-

. BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer and Arbh'streets, thirty (30} feet west of the
westerly lifie of fot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 degrees 10 minutes west thirty (30) feet to a corner Iin Lot
No. 181; thence; south 2 degrees 50:minutes east one hundred sixty
(L60) feet towDewey-Alley; thencefalong the same north 87 degrees
10 mindtes“eastwﬁﬁirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees s0 minutes
west one hundred sixty (160} feet to the place of beginning. same
beingﬁpartﬁoﬁ Lot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
Addition to West Berwick.

KNOWN as 1332 Fairview’AVcnue, Berwick, Penna.
PARCEL Ko. 04.4-8-110




< John Pear on
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. ORDER OF .

AUTHORIZIED SiGNATURE

THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK - HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW
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